



Kolkata

Extraordinary Published by Authority

ASADHA 24] THURSDAY, JULY 15, 2010 [SAKA 1932

PART I—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT REVENUE BRANCH

NOTIFICATION

No. 1084-F.T.– the 15th day of July, 2010.— In pursuance to the provision of sub-section (2) of section 8A of the West Bengal Value Added Tax Act, 2003 (West Ben. Act. XXXVII of 2003), as subsequently amended (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Governor is pleased hereby to appoint Sri Saradendu Chowdhury, Additional Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, West Bengal, now acting as a Member of the West Bengal Value Added Tax Settlement Commission in terms of this department notification No.25-F.T., dated the 6th January, 2010, as the Chairman of the West Bengal Value Added Tax Settlement Commission established under sub-section (1) of section 8A of the said Act *vice* Sri Ajit Chandra Lama who retired on attaining the age of superannuation.

Sri Chowdhury will act as Chairman of the Commission in addition to his normal duties as Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, West Bengal.

By order of the Governor,

N. C. BASAK,

Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.